PUBLISH: Friday, June 15, 2012 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Monday, June 18, 2012.

Certified to before me this June 15, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 5/8/2012 to 5/29/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/18/2012

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.
Beam, Longest, And Neff
Berne Tri-Weekly News
Hoosier Blue Flame
Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur
Computer Systems, Inc.
Sigworth, Darrell W.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Hilty Engine Service
Innovative Concepts
Janitors Supply Company
Werich, Kelly

Busse, Louise

Mark's Heating

Moser Motor Sales, Inc.
Nipsco

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Roto-Rooter

Baumann, Steve

Smith, Teryl R.

Tri-State First Aid

West Payment Center
Christopher E. Harvey
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown
Teeple, Gary

Croy Machine & Fabricatio
The Grainery Company
Myers Furniture
Association Of Prosecutin
Bluhm And Reber

Logans Stump Removal
Hi-Way Service, Inc.

Don Myers Plumbing
Bob's Locksmith Shop
Boys & Girls Club

Chad W. Sprunger

Staples Credit Plan
Zurcher Tire, Inc.

Tom Magnan/Special Needs
Benicomp, Inc

Alcopro

Wal-Mart

Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

31,479.89
13.99
5,569.26
8.60
76.00
90.00
5,066.65
1,508.20
238.10
53.71
192.90
8,029.89
171.53
30.90
725.31
87.21
30.00
20.00
689.00
865.05
1,486.44
205.69
1,315.00
50.00
41.68
35.55
1,765.95
94.60
1,870.40
20.00
223.95
45.42
48.00
350.00
180.00
205.64
200.70
1,215.69
15.00
2,500.00
1,377.61
51.99
120.00
378.80
142,163.29
7.00
24.01
69.30

Vendor

Indiana Michigan Power
Baker And Sons Plumbing &
Berne Ready Mix

Brown, Blair A.
Brateman's

Cintas Location #338
Complete Printing Service
Weber, Daniel

Decatur Chamber Of Commer
Decatur Tire Center
Downing & Glancy Funeral Home
Gordon Food Service
Heller Nursery

Imaging Office Systems, |
Smith, Jan

K-Mart

Kiess Electric

Gresla, Mark S. Md
Meshberger Brothers Stone
National Oil And Gas
Parrish Electric Motor Sp
Smitley, Ronnie L.

Shell Fleet Plus
Stone-Street Quarries

Print Shop

Wal-Mart / GEMB
Witham Toxicology Laboratory
Fred A. Schurger

Swiss City Veterinary

J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.
Tom Magnan

Rekeweg, Shane

Indiana State Bar Associa
E. P. Graphics

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Tri County Excavating
Jackson Oil & Solvents, |
Michael M. Mahan
Richard Clutter

Decatur Ag Center

Rex Marbach

Mclntire Heating

Kristina Buckner

Braun's Garage

Harvest Land Co-op

J. D. Digging

Fastenal Company
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Amount

615.36
859.50
955.83

2,464.20
394.97

95.38
421.14
20.00
20.00
568.44
500.00

6,156.78
257.75

2,228.60

20.00
239.00
25435
420.25

7,959.58

862.25
20.16
50.00
15.00

241.08

1,098.86
525.60

1,184.00

15.00
670.00
188.00

11.00
189.06
350.00
552.12

60.50
336.48

8,206.21

2,401.36

20.00

20.00

92.98

51.75
250.00

23.32
788.70

8,308.50

1,800.00
225.72

6/12/2012




Leslie W. Marckel

Michael G. Werling

Connie Ellenberger

Kim A. Fruechte

Edwin Ford

Kendall Electric, Inc.
McKesson Medical - Surgical
Jim Fiechter

Allen County Juvenile Center
Wayne Fiechter

AP Reporting, Inc.

Deb Stevens

William Borne

Daniel J. Michaels

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson
ReusserDesign

Moore Medical Corporation
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC
First National Bank

Marco Developments, LLC
American Legion Post #43
Dell Marketing L.P.

RICOH USA, INC.
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.
Russell E Cook

Walgreens

Julie A. Haines

O'Reilly Auto Parts

William Grimm

Global Gov't/Ed

Purdue CES Education Fund
Anna Steiner

Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays
Courtesy Motors, Inc.

Adams County Community Corrections
Thelma M. Berkshire

Tony LaFontaine

Indigital Telecom

Timothy R. Taylor

Eran Hackman

Medline Industries, Inc.
Frontier

Schenkel Shultz Architecture
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single
John D. Patch

Anne M. Razo

TKO Graphix, Inc.
CenturyLink

Eric Daniel Braun

Katie E. Arthur

Tracy Noetzel

Mission Ready Consulting, Inc.
Michael Kolter

Hilda L. Aumann Rev Trust
Joe B. Graber
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20.00
395.00
28.60
20.00
20.00
67.75
241.88
658.50
240.00
78.75
129.90
145.20
785.53
20.00
65.01
1,104.42
75.00
257.45
6.00
521.28
1,077.46
75.00
49,639.24
211.00
7,814.00
38.36
20.00
12.91
35.01
9.19
61.60
2,420.19
65.03
50.00
12.00
7.75
8,764.00
100.00
191.65
4,311.88
20.00
19.92
1,050.00
160.18
2,599.50
101.40
20.00
25.00
95.07
253.94
20.00
6,111.10
230.48
33,000.00
1,275.00
1,190.00
200.00

ERS Wireless Communications
Indiana Lawyer

Upper Wabash River Basin Commission
Troyer's

Stanley Steemer

Adams/Wells Crisis Center

Uricks Trucking

ESRI

Louise M Busse

HCPro

Jeremy S. Gilbert

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Deborah A. Schantz

Henry R. Mayer

Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Matrix Integration

Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488
Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts
Cintas Location #G64

Mill Supply, Inc.

LBH Chemical & Industrial
Richard F. Thompson

Office Depot

Decatur Ace Hardware

Kevin McIntosh

Adams Memorial Hospital

First Response

Indiana Commission on Public Records
Scottsdale Insurance Company
Phil Eicher

Brandeis

Triple G Ranch

Paperless Business Solutions, LLC
Central Customer Charges

Kristy N Stuckey

Courtesy Ford

Ebberts Seed and Chemical

Mark Chaffins

GE Capital Information Technology Soluti

Asphalt Material, Inc.

Derek C. Augsburger

Decatur Computer Repair
Mediacom, LLC

Gerber & Company Foods, LLC
Jerry Geimer Contracting
On-Duty Depot

John A. Crider

Troyer Brothers, Inc.

Naomi Krueckeberg

Fletcher Chrysler Products, Inc.
Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.
D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.
John Pontius

Cary S. & Leslie A. Brown
Philip D Schieferstein Rev Liv Trst

Weil Service Center, Inc.
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27,567.74
39.95
1,000.00
3,380.48
85.00
200.00
3,201.00
8,100.00
142.65
316.00
250.00
90.35
381.60
20.00
394.87
164.23
534.00
34.96
757.05
811.78
905.00
3,340.72
114.62
246.81
310.46
20.00
67.23
63.75
254.42
526.95
50.00
728.24
252.60
250.00
975.10
10.07
21.95
2,200.00
20.00
3,909.09
20,598.60
20.00
190.99
79.95
40.00
3,250.00
231.50
20.00
235.00
100.00
40.00
1,000.00
1,121.70
100.00
850.00
3,315.00
167.42

6/12/2012



W.W. Williams 639.00 J & M Greenhouse 43.50
Krauss Heating & Cooling 7,672.77 Avenel Pharmacy Inc. 179.00

Grand Total 491,817.91
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