

PUBLISH: Friday, June 15, 2012

LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County Commissioners, Monday, June 18, 2012.

Certified to before me this June 15, 2012.

William Borne, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



Claims Docket for Newspaper

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733
(219) 724-2600

For Period: 5/8/2012 to 5/29/2012

Date Claims to be Paid: 6/18/2012

<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>	<u>Vendor</u>	<u>Amount</u>
Adams Memorial Hospital	31,479.89	Indiana Michigan Power	615.36
Arnold Lumber Co., Inc.	13.99	Baker And Sons Plumbing &	859.50
Beam, Longest, And Neff	5,569.26	Berne Ready Mix	955.83
Berne Tri-Weekly News	8.60	Brown, Blair A.	2,464.20
Hoosier Blue Flame	76.00	Brateman's	394.97
Chet's Pest Control	90.00	Cintas Location #338	95.38
City Of Decatur	5,066.65	Complete Printing Service	421.14
Computer Systems, Inc.	1,508.20	Weber, Daniel	20.00
Sigworth, Darrell W.	238.10	Decatur Chamber Of Commer	20.00
Decatur Daily Democrat	53.71	Decatur Tire Center	568.44
Douglas L. Bauman	192.90	Downing & Glancy Funeral Home	500.00
Erie Haven	8,029.89	Gordon Food Service	6,156.78
Grimm's Auto	171.53	Heller Nursery	257.75
Hilty Engine Service	30.90	Imaging Office Systems, I	2,228.60
Innovative Concepts	725.31	Smith, Jan	20.00
Janitors Supply Company	87.21	K-Mart	239.00
Werich, Kelly	30.00	Kiess Electric	254.35
Busse, Louise	20.00	Gresla, Mark S. Md	420.25
Mark's Heating	689.00	Meshberger Brothers Stone	7,959.58
Moser Motor Sales, Inc.	865.05	National Oil And Gas	862.25
Nipsco	1,486.44	Parrish Electric Motor Sp	20.16
Portland Motor Parts, Inc	205.69	Smitley, Ronnie L.	50.00
Roto-Rooter	1,315.00	Shell Fleet Plus	15.00
Baumann, Steve	50.00	Stone-Street Quarries	241.08
Smith, Teryl R.	41.68	Print Shop	1,098.86
Tri-State First Aid	35.55	Wal-Mart / GEMB	525.60
West Payment Center	1,765.95	Witham Toxicology Laboratory	1,184.00
Christopher E. Harvey	94.60	Fred A. Schurger	15.00
Burry, Herman, Miller, Brown	1,870.40	Swiss City Veterinary	670.00
Teepel, Gary	20.00	J. L. Manufacturing & Fab.	188.00
Croy Machine & Fabricatio	223.95	Tom Magnan	11.00
The Grainery Company	45.42	Rekeweg, Shane	189.06
Myers Furniture	48.00	Indiana State Bar Associa	350.00
Association Of Prosecutin	350.00	E. P. Graphics	552.12
Bluhm And Reber	180.00	Waste Management	60.50
Logans Stump Removal	205.64	Mary Beery	336.48
Hi-Way Service, Inc.	200.70	Tri County Excavating	8,206.21
Don Myers Plumbing	1,215.69	Jackson Oil & Solvents, I	2,401.36
Bob's Locksmith Shop	15.00	Michael M. Mahan	20.00
Boys & Girls Club	2,500.00	Richard Clutter	20.00
Chad W. Sprunger	1,377.61	Decatur Ag Center	92.98
Staples Credit Plan	51.99	Rex Marbach	51.75
Zurcher Tire, Inc.	120.00	McIntire Heating	250.00
Tom Magnan/Special Needs	378.80	Kristina Buckner	23.32
Benicomp, Inc	142,163.29	Braun's Garage	788.70
Alcopro	7.00	Harvest Land Co-op	8,308.50
Wal-Mart	24.01	J. D. Digging	1,800.00
Advanced Imaging Solutions, Inc.	69.30	Fastenal Company	225.72

Leslie W. Marckel	20.00	ERS Wireless Communications	27,567.74
Michael G. Werling	395.00	Indiana Lawyer	39.95
Connie Ellenberger	28.60	Upper Wabash River Basin Commission	1,000.00
Kim A. Fruechte	20.00	Troyer's	3,380.48
Edwin Ford	20.00	Stanley Steemer	85.00
Kendall Electric, Inc.	67.75	Adams/Wells Crisis Center	200.00
McKesson Medical - Surgical	241.88	Uricks Trucking	3,201.00
Jim Fiechter	658.50	ESRI	8,100.00
Allen County Juvenile Center	240.00	Louise M Busse	142.65
Wayne Fiechter	78.75	HCPPro	316.00
AP Reporting, Inc.	129.90	Jeremy S. Gilbert	250.00
Deb Stevens	145.20	Alpine Falls, Inc.	90.35
William Borne	785.53	Deborah A. Schantz	381.60
Daniel J. Michaels	20.00	Henry R. Mayer	20.00
Verizon Wireless	65.01	Stationair's Express	394.87
Landon Patterson	1,104.42	Karla Marbach	164.23
ReusserDesign	75.00	Matrix Integration	534.00
Moore Medical Corporation	257.45	Habegger's Ace Lumber #4488	34.96
Schwartz Blacksmith, LLC	6.00	Personal Touch Specialities & Gifts	757.05
First National Bank	521.28	Cintas Location #G64	811.78
Marco Developments, LLC	1,077.46	Mill Supply, Inc.	905.00
American Legion Post #43	75.00	LBH Chemical & Industrial	3,340.72
Dell Marketing L.P.	49,639.24	Richard F. Thompson	114.62
RICOH USA, INC.	211.00	Office Depot	246.81
Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.	7,814.00	Decatur Ace Hardware	310.46
WM Imaging Solutions, Inc.	38.36	Kevin McIntosh	20.00
Russell E Cook	20.00	Adams Memorial Hospital	67.23
Walgreens	12.91	First Response	63.75
Julie A. Haines	35.01	Indiana Commission on Public Records	254.42
O'Reilly Auto Parts	9.19	Scottsdale Insurance Company	526.95
William Grimm	61.60	Phil Eicher	50.00
Global Gov't/Ed	2,420.19	Brandeis	728.24
Purdue CES Education Fund	65.03	Triple G Ranch	252.60
Anna Steiner	50.00	Paperless Business Solutions, LLC	250.00
Tom Magnan-Cans for CoPays	12.00	Central Customer Charges	975.10
Courtesy Motors, Inc.	7.75	Kristy N Stuckey	10.07
Adams County Community Corrections	8,764.00	Courtesy Ford	21.95
Thelma M. Berkshire	100.00	Ebberts Seed and Chemical	2,200.00
Tony LaFontaine	191.65	Mark Chaffins	20.00
Indigital Telecom	4,311.88	GE Capital Information Technology Soluti	3,909.09
Timothy R. Taylor	20.00	Asphalt Material, Inc.	20,598.60
Eran Hackman	19.92	Derek C. Augsburg	20.00
Medline Industries, Inc.	1,050.00	Decatur Computer Repair	190.99
Frontier	160.18	Mediacom, LLC	79.95
Schenkel Shultz Architecture	2,599.50	Gerber & Company Foods, LLC	40.00
Fort Wayne Newspapers - PBM Single	101.40	Jerry Geimer Contracting	3,250.00
John D. Patch	20.00	On-Duty Depot	231.50
Anne M. Razo	25.00	John A. Crider	20.00
TKO Graphix, Inc.	95.07	Troyer Brothers, Inc.	235.00
CenturyLink	253.94	Naomi Krueckeberg	100.00
Eric Daniel Braun	20.00	Fletcher Chrysler Products, Inc.	40.00
Katie E. Arthur	6,111.10	Community Fiber Solutions, Inc.	1,000.00
Tracy Noetzel	230.48	D. Luginbill Excavating & Tr.	1,121.70
Mission Ready Consulting, Inc.	33,000.00	John Pontius	100.00
Michael Kolter	1,275.00	Cary S. & Leslie A. Brown	850.00
Hilda L. Aumann Rev Trust	1,190.00	Philip D Schieferstein Rev Liv Trst	3,315.00
Joe B. Graber	200.00	Weil Service Center, Inc.	167.42

W.W. Williams
Krauss Heating & Cooling

639.00
7,672.77

J & M Greenhouse
Avenel Pharmacy Inc.

43.50
179.00

Grand Total

491,817.91